

Senator Fuschillo to Hold Mobile Office Hours at Lindenhurst Library

CHARLES J. FUSCHILLO JR. March 14, 2011

Senator Charles J. Fuschillo, Jr. (R-Merrick) announced that he will be holding Mobile Office Hours in Lindenhurst on Thursday, April 14th. All residents are invited to participate in the program, which will be held at the Lindenhurst Library, located at 1 Lee Avenue, from 1-3 pm.

Senator Fuschillo's Mobile Office Hours brings government services directly to residents in their own community. Residents who need assistance with government services, have questions about government programs, or would like to express concerns about a particular issue can come and share them with Senator Fuschillo in a one-on-one setting. No appointments are necessary.

Lindenhurst residents who won't be able to attend Senator Fuschillo's Lindenhurst Mobile Office Hours program on April 14th but have an issue with which they need assistance can call his office at 516-882-0630 or email him through his website, Fuschillo.nysenate.gov.

####